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Period

Indicator

Gender
Teritory - 

NSTJ
Age 

groups
6.237 3.665 6.286 3.665 100000 100000 99529 99725 7445949 7881532 74.4595 78.8153

0.47 0.28 1.875 1.116 99372 99634 397095 398301 7346420 7781806 73.9288 78.1043
0.135 0.097 0.673 0.482 99185 99522 495759 497492 6949326 7383506 70.0642 74.1894
0.153 0.117 0.761 0.581 99118 99475 495404 497228 6453567 6886014 65.1097 69.2239

0.28 0.17 1.398 0.847 99043 99417 494869 496873 5958163 6388786 60.1573 64.2627
0.541 0.155 2.701 0.773 98905 99333 493855 496471 5463294 5891913 55.238 59.3151
0.679 0.309 3.389 1.543 98637 99256 492351 495896 4969439 5395442 50.3809 54.359
0.822 0.489 4.1 2.441 98303 99103 490508 494908 4477088 4899546 45.5437 49.4391
1.537 1.107 7.656 5.522 97900 98861 487627 492939 3986580 4404638 40.7209 44.554
2.517 1.296 12.511 6.46 97151 98315 482714 489986 3498953 3911699 36.0158 39.7875
3.961 2.424 19.625 12.051 95935 97680 474969 485456 3016239 3421713 31.4404 35.0299
6.019 3.432 29.685 17.024 94052 96503 463282 478406 2541270 2936257 27.0197 30.4267

10.768 5.57 52.525 27.491 91261 94860 444319 467779 2077988 2457852 22.7699 25.9104
16.668 8.583 80.216 42.074 86467 92252 414996 451556 1633669 1990073 18.8935 21.5722
26.338 13.499 123.994 65.435 79531 88371 373002 427396 1218674 1538517 15.3232 17.4098
39.115 25.024 178.895 118.16 69670 82588 317190 388544 845672 1111120 12.1383 13.4538

59.98 46.936 261.767 210.916 57206 72829 248594 325745 528482 722577 9.2382 9.9215
100.805 92.478 402.013 375.584 42231 57469 168713 233382 279888 396832 6.6275 6.9052
223.417 221.638 688.699 685.669 25254 35884 111175 163450 111175 163450 4.4023 4.5549
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Reference: since 1999 without data for AP Kosovo and Metohija
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